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Parish Priest: 

Fr. Declan Blake 
 

Curate: 

Fr. Aaron Vinduske 
 

Faith Development Co-ordinator: 

Kirsten Mahon 
 

Parish Secretary: 

Freda Kane - 01 8160 984 
 

Parish Sacristan: 

Mai Cass - 01 8160 981 
 

Ayrfield Communion Programme Dates 
 
 

Grow in Love Masses 2023/2024 
 

Sunday 15th October @ 10:30am Mass: 
Theme: Welcome, Enrolment and the Rosary 

 

Sunday 19th November @ 10:30am Mass 
Theme: In November we Remember 

 

Sunday 17th December @ 10:30am Mass 
Theme: Advent 

 

Sunday 21st January @ 10:30am Mass 
Theme: Baptism 

 

Sunday 25th February @ 10:30am Mass 
Theme: Reconciliation 

 

Sunday 21st April @ 10:30am Mass 
Theme: Do this in Memory 

 

Workshops 
(workshops will take place in St Paul’s Church. 

Children will be brought over and back by their teachers) 
Friday 13th October @ 11:00am 

Friday 24th November @ 11:00am 
Friday 19th January @ 11:00am 

Friday 8th March @ 11:00am 
 

Sacrament of Reconciliation/First Penance 
Thursday 29th February @ 11:30am: St Paul’s Church 

 

First Holy Communion 
Friday 17th May @ 11am   St Paul’s Church 


